CGBCR-MO-05-F03.01 04/05/2024



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite





May 20, 2024

	OF	FIC	CE.	OF	TH	Ε.		
SANGG	U.,	4	14	1.3	Nit.	15	650	0

HON. CATHERINE SARINO- EVARISTO Acting City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Ruth .
5/23/24
9:42

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCE AND RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon. Sarino-Evaristo

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 367-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY ORDINANCE NO. 14-2018 AND REVISING THE ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE AND STAFFING PATTERN OF THE PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AFFAIRS OFFICE PURSUANT TO REPUBLIC ACT NO. 10070.
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-490 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH – TREATMENT AND REHABILITATION CENTER – BICUTAN.
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-491 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (SISTERHOOD AGREEMENT) BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF SAN NICOLAS, ILOCOS NORTE.





- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-492 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY PERTAINING THE GRANT OF TWO MILLION PESOS (PHP2,000,000.00) TO THE LATTER IN SUPPORT OF ITS ON-THE-JOB (OJT) TRAINING PROGRAM AND OTHER EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS ACTIVITIES FOR UNDERTAKING.
- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-493 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH BREEZE WOODS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION REGARDING THE DONATION OF ROAD LOTS, OPEN SPACES AND OTHER FACILITIES IN THE FOLLOWING SUBDIVISIONS: (1) BREEZE WOODS 1, PHASE 2 SUBDIVISION, BARANGAY MAMBOG 1, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE; AND (2) BREEZE WOODS 3, BARANGAY MOLINO 3, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE.

Sincerely Yours,





